
SPARTANBURG

SKI and

OUTING

CLUB

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

A Non-Profit Organization
JANUARY 2017

Jan. 5th - Club Meeting - Chili Cook-Off (Page 3)

ESTABLISHED 1970

MEMBER CRESCENT SKI COUNCIL

RACES

Jan. 7th-8th - Sugar Mtn.

Jan. 28th-29th - Wintergreen, VA

Jan. 10th - Mini-Social at Compadre’s (Page 4)

http://crescentskicouncil.org
http://skifederation.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org


Page 2

Notes From Your President

It’s been a busy holiday season! We gathered to share cookies and show off our
Christmas sweaters at Chapman Cultural Center. Teresa posted photos on our
Facebook page & they attracted some unexpected attention. A reporter with
the Herald-Journal contacted us and asked to take photos for possible use in a
feature article. Teresa, Conni, Kathy, and David baked more cookies and met
with him. We really appreciate their efforts.

Several of our members enjoyed success at the Steamboat (CO) Race Camp, and
there’s finally snow for ski racing in the North Carolina mountains. I believe
cabins are still available for the Roan Mountain (TN) trip. Check with Carol.

Please get some rest between Christmas and the New Year, but make time for
creating chili to share at our January 5th meeting. Then prepare to enjoy food
from South of the Border at Compadre’s with Alison on January 10th.

Our nominating committee (the SSOC president and last four past-presidents)
will be meeting in early January to prepare a slate of new officers for your
consideration. If you are contacted, please seriously consider helping. Now,
more than ever, we need new workers and new ideas. Everyone wants to have
a good time but few of us are willing to do the work. It’s not mysterious work
that requires special training. A willingness to attend monthly board meetings
and help plan what we do is all that is required. Please don’t say no to us!!

Barbara



Page 3

Thursday, January 5, 2017, 7:00 PM
Chapman Cultural Center

Be it resolved by New Years day you will have your chili recipe
ready to make and share with your fellow ski club friends.

This is always a competition!

Last year we had 12 chilis to sample so let’s equal that mark
this year. There are no rules as to your chili. It can be white
chili, red chili, with or without beans. We ask that you name
your chili and prepare a display placard.

Please let me know if you will be bringing a chili. We do need
your enthusiastic participation to make this mouthwatering
event successful

Mike Rogers, Programs
kwizen@bellsouth.net



Page 4

Join us on Tuesday, January 10th at
COMPADRES MEX MEX GRILL located

at 8161 Warren H Abernathy Highway
Spartanburg SC, 29301

Not your usual Mexican restaurant … come on out & give it a try!
Sign up sheet available at the January club meeting!

Alison

*********************************************************************

****************************************

And, then back to a club favorite in February. Heading to Thai
Taste on Southport Road on February 23rd , Mark your calendar

for this one!

*****************************************

***********************

Always looking for suggestions for mini-social locations … if you have
a favorite place you’d like the club to return to or try someplace new …
please let me know. This is YOUR club and the Board works very
hard to make sure we include a good variety of locations & cuisine &

beverage (of course)!

***********************************************

*********************************



Page 5

THANK YOU MISS JOY!

What another wonderful Christmas gathering we had at Joy’s! If you
missed it, you miss quite the smorgasbord of food…so many choices, and
something for everyone. This was probably the largest crowd we have
ever had, and how Joy does it is just amazing! The white elephant auction
was a hoot, even if you walked away with a “Clapper”, a box of ball caps,
or a bottle of wine, it was a night filled with laughs, friends and fun. We
even were surprised to have 2 of our younger (and very good looking)
members join us. Let’s hope she ask all 40 of us back next year. Thanks
for the memories Joy!

Sincerely, your guests.

Annual Club Ski Race
When: Saturday, February 4th

Where: Sugar Mountain, Oma’s Way
What time: approximately 11:30

Cost: discount lift ticket, adult=$58, age 5-11=$39
NASTAR race fee= $7 for 2 runs

Spartanburg Ski Club’s annual race will be the Saturday of our annual
Roan Mountain weekend. The group rate lift ticket is available to all
members and their friends even if not racing. We must purchase 15 tickets
to get the group rate. The regular Saturday cost is $72. I will be collecting
for lift tickets and NASTAR at the January and February meetings. You can
also pay me at Roan Mountain the Friday evening before the race. I will
purchase all the lift tickets approximately 8:30 Saturday morning at Sugar’s
group sales and have them available in the upstairs dinning room.

This is a great opportunity for kids and adults that want to run a race
course but don’t want to sign up for the Crescent Series. Bring your friends!

Mark McCall



Page 6

CSC RACE SERIES SPONSORS OF THE MONTH
The following businesses have donated merchandise and/or certificates to the Crescent
Ski Council. Their merchandise and certificates will be used as prizes to the top three
finishers in each flight of the CSC Race Series. Please support these establishments
and product lines at every possible opportunity.

www.skiwolfridgenc.com

www.putnam.comwww.bananaboat.com

www.sportsamerica.com
www.leki.com

www.skiwhitefish.com
www.fuxiracingusa.com

www.polarmax.comwww.podiumwax.com

www.dynastar.com



Page 7

Birthdays

The following members have birthdays in January.

Happy Birthday to:

Gill Bartell January 30th
Katelin McCall January 28th
Diann Linquist January 9th
Pedro McGuire January 8th
Alan Jerzewski January 7th
Beverly Benson January 4th
Jill Menzel January 26th

Have a wonderful day!

Treasurer News

The balance in the treasury as of November 15 was $4496.46.
The balance on December 13 was $4927.00.

Ted



Page 8

As you know we are collecting items for Safe Homes Rape Crisis
Coalition. Well, they have enough food right now. We have been asked
to concentrate on some very specific items. They need: women's
underwear, any size. Boy's and girl's under wear, all sizes.
Cleaning procducts, detergent and clorox.

They were thrilled with our last donation and our check for $277! They
work entirely from donations and grants, so our club's donations really
do make a difference.

Thanks to everyone for all the generous donations.

I hope you a Happy New Year!

Joy,

Fundraising



Page 9

Teresa, Kathy, and Conni baked cookies and represented our club for a
Spartanburg Herald-Journal feature article.

Rich, Nancy, Conni, Ted, Joy, Alison, Mike, and Barbara folded brochures for
Spartanburg’s Dickens of a Christmas celebration.

Joy baked and cooked and decorated and invited us into her home for our
annual Christmas party.

Ice Hockey

Sunday, February 19th at 3 PM

Let Barbara know if you are interested so we can arrange to get tickets that
allow us to sit together. Dinner afterward. Full details in February newsletter.

Orchid Show NC Arboretum on Saturday, March 25—Mark your calendar!



Page 10

Ron Scott
Race Director

H 919/362-5689
Rscott013nc.rr.com

2016/2017 CSC Race Series

December 3-10 2016 Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am.Tours 800 876 8551
December Call 2016 Killington Race Camp Call 800 621 6867
December, 04 2016 CSC Development Training at Appalachian 9:45 to 3:00
December, 9-11 2016 Sugar Mt. Race Camp Call Kim Jöchl 828 898 4521 x224
December Call 2016 Timberline, WV Ski School 304 866 4801 John Lutz is RD
Gate Training at Appalachian each Friday evening before a Boone Area Crescent Race Contact Ken L.

Race Format - Two runs of Slalom on Saturdays and two runs of Giant Slalom on Sundays

December 17 & 18, 2016 Appalachian Mt, NC Race 9:30

January 07 & 08, 2017 Sugar Mt, NC Race 9:00

January 14-21,2017 Crescent Ski Council Ski Week

January 28 & 29, 2017 Wintergreen, VA Race 9:30

February 6, 2017 Cupp Run Challenge at Snowshoe, WV

February 11 & 12, 2017 Beech Mt, NC Race 10:00

February 25 & 26, 2017 Sugar Mt, NC Race 9:00

March TBA 2017 Governor’s Cup Race at Timberline, WV

TBA 2017 Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup GS Sugar Mt. 9:00

March 10-12, 2017 Crescent Cup, SilverCreek, WV 8:45

March 23-26, 2017 NASTAR Nationals Steamboat Rich Mead
DEC. 3-10, 2016 CSC Racing’s 33rd RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT-START
PLANNING NOW AND CALL SARA OR GO ON-LINE AT S.A.T. TO RESERVE
YOUR SPACE!
Crescent Cup race format will be both GS and SL races on Saturday, weather permitting.
GS will start at 8:45 – SL start time TBA – dependant on conditions and set-up time.



Page 11

SPARTANBURBG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2016 – 2017

President Barbara Rogers 578-0618 kwizen@bellsouth.net

Vice President Rich Darling 707-5297 dikdar@aol.com

Secretary Alison Kimball 814-5372 akimball@bellsouth.net

Treasurer Ted Mueller 592-3405 ted.mueller12@yahoo.com
Membership

Past President Conni Harrell 592-3405 concancom@gmail.com

Publications Taylor Bomar 576-3776 taylor.bomar@att.net
Website
Historian

Programs Mike Rogers 578-0618 kwizen@bellsouth.net

Socials Alison Kimball 814-5372 akimball@bellsouth.net

Crescent Rep Rich Darling 707-5297 dikdar@aol.com

Trips Carol McCall 828-859-5500 mmccall1@windstream.net

Fundraising Joy Bobo 433-0802 joy.bobo@att.net

Publicity Teresa Bowers 864-431-1892 tcbowers@charter.net

Racing Mark McCall 828-859-5500 mmccall1@windstream.net

Activities Coordinator Mark McCall   828-859-5500   mmccall1@windstream.net



NOTES
Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter.

Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month.
Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don’t forget - the club has a “tent” available for rent.  It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy
to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent.  We have the makings
for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is $ 35. Tables can be rented
for $5 per table.  Remember; don’t have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will
appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00
PM.  We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in
Spartanburg on the first floor.  During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are
frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times.  Therefore it is necessary to consult the
club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location.  April’s meeting is held at the Piedmont
Club.

The club does not provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are
allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine.  Over-indulgence is not condoned under
any circumstances.  Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided.  Thank you.

Become a Member
A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address:

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB
PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC  29304

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc 


Su
n
da

y 
M

on
da

y 
T

ue
sd

ay
 

W
ed

n
es

da
y 

T
h
u

rs
da

y 
F

ri
da

y 
Sa

tu
rd

ay

1 N
ew

 Y
ea

r's
 D

ay

2 
3 

4 
5 C

lu
b 

M
ee

ti
n

g 
-

C
h

ili
 C

oo
k-

O
ff

F
ir

st
 Q

u
ar

te
r

6 
7

8 
9 

10 M
in

i-
S

oc
ia

l a
t

C
om

pa
dr

e'
s

11
 

12 Fu
ll 

M
oo

n

13
 

14

15
 

16 M
ar

ti
n

 L
u

th
er

K
in

g,
 J

r.

17
 

18
 

19 B
oa

rd
 M

ee
ti

ng
 a

t
Lo

ca
ti

on
 T

B
D

 (W
ill

Li
k

el
y 

B
e 

C
an

ce
le

d)
La

st
 Q

u
ar

te
r

20
 

21 Fe
br

u
ar

y 
20

17
N

ew
sl

et
te

r
D

ea
dl

in
e

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28 N
ew

 M
oo

n

29
 

30
 

31
 

D
ec

 2
01

6
S

 
M

T
W

T
F 

S
1 

2 
3

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10
11

 
12

 
13

 
14

 
15

 
16

 
17

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
25

 
26

 
27

 
28

 
29

 
30

 
31

Fe
b 

20
17

S
 

M
T

W
T

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

 
11

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18
19

 
20

 
21

 
22

 
23

 
24

 
25

26
 

27
 

28

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#2
 -

 S
u

ga
r

M
tn

.

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#2
 -

 S
u

ga
r

M
tn

.
C

S
C

 B
ea

ve
r 

C
re

ek
Sk

i W
ee

k

C
S

C
 B

ea
ve

r 
C

re
ek

 S
ki

 W
ee

k

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#3
 -

W
in

te
rg

re
en

, 
V

A

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#3
 -

W
in

te
rg

re
en

, 
V

A

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
20

17
SP

A
R

T
A

N
B

U
R

G
 S

K
I 

&
 O

U
T

IN
G

 C
LU

B

h
tt

p:
//

w
w

w
.s

pa
rt

an
bu

rg
sk

ic
lu

b.
or

g



F
ebruary

2 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g - "M

em
b

er's Testim
onial"

G
rou

ndhog D
ay

3 
R

oan
 M

tn
. W

eek-E
n

d / C
lu

b R
ace

4 
F

irst Q
u

arter

R
oan

 M
tn

. W
eek-E

n
d / C

lu
b R

ace

5 
R

oan
 M

tn
. W

eek-E
n

d / C
lu

b R
ace

11 C
SC

 R
ace #4 - B

eech
 M

tn
.

F
u

ll M
oon

12 C
SC

 R
ace #4 - B

eech
 M

tn
.

Lin
coln's B

irth
day

14 V
alen

tine's D
ay

16 B
oard

 M
eeting at Ted's

18 Last Q
u

arter

M
arch 20

17 N
ew

sletter D
eadline

19 S
w

am
p R

abb
its H

ock
ey G

am
e

20 Presid
ent's D

ay

22 W
ash

in
gton

's B
irthd

ay

23 M
in

i-S
ocial at Th

ai Taste

25 C
SC

 R
ace #5 - S

u
gar M

tn
.

26 C
SC

 R
ace #5 - S

u
gar M

tn
.

N
ew

 M
oon

M
arch

1 
A

sh W
ed

nesday

2 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g - A

w
ards (N

on-Sk
iing)

5 
F

irst Q
u

arter

10 C
SC

 R
ace #6 - Silvercreek, W

V

11 C
SC

 R
ace #6 - Silvercreek, W

V

12 C
SC

 R
ace #6 - Silvercreek, W

V

D
aylight Savings Tim

e B
egins

F
u

ll M
oon

16 B
oard

 M
eeting at Teresa's

17 S
t. Patrick's D

ay

18 A
pril 201

7 N
ew

sletter D
ead

line

20 Last Q
u

arter

Spring begins

25
Tentative O

rchid Sh
ow

 / Sierra N
evada D

inn
er

28 N
ew

 M
oon

A
pril

1 
A

pril Fool's D
ay

3 
F

irst Q
u

arter

9 
Palm

 S
u

nd
ay

11 F
u

ll M
oon

13 C
lu

b M
eetin

g - Piedm
on

t C
lu

b
?

14 G
ood F

rid
ay

16 E
aster

19 Last Q
u

arter

20 B
oard

 M
eeting at C

arol's

26 N
ew

 M
oon

27 C
SC

 Spring C
onvention at M

yrtle B
each

28 C
SC

 Spring C
onvention at M

yrtle B
each

29 C
SC

 Spring C
onvention at M

yrtle B
each

Feb 2017
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28

M
ar 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

A
pr 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

M
ay 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6

7 
8 

9 
10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

Ju
n

 2017
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

Ju
l 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

A
ug 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Sep 2017
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

O
ct 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7
8 

9 
10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

N
ov 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

D
ec 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

Jan 2018
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6
7 

8 
9 

10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

U
pcom

in
g E

ven
ts


