



Jan. 5<sup>th</sup> - Club Meeting - Chili Cook-Off (Page 3)



Jan. 10<sup>th</sup> - Mini-Social at Compadre's (Page 4)



http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org



### Notes From Your President

It's been a busy holiday season! We gathered to share cookies and show off our Christmas sweaters at Chapman Cultural Center. Teresa posted photos on our Facebook page & they attracted some unexpected attention. A reporter with the Herald-Journal contacted us and asked to take photos for possible use in a feature article. Teresa, Conni, Kathy, and David baked more cookies and met with him. We really appreciate their efforts.

Several of our members enjoyed success at the Steamboat (CO) Race Camp, and there's finally snow for ski racing in the North Carolina mountains. I believe cabins are still available for the Roan Mountain (TN) trip. Check with Carol.

Please get some rest between Christmas and the New Year, but make time for creating chili to share at our January 5<sup>th</sup> meeting. Then prepare to enjoy food from South of the Border at Compadre's with Alison on January 10<sup>th</sup>.

Our nominating committee (the SSOC president and last four past-presidents) will be meeting in early January to prepare a slate of new officers for your consideration. If you are contacted, please seriously consider helping. Now, more than ever, we need new workers and new ideas. Everyone wants to have a good time but few of us are willing to do the work. It's not mysterious work that requires special training. A willingness to attend monthly board meetings and help plan what we do is all that is required. Please don't say no to us!!

Barbara



Page 2







Thursday, January 5, 2017, 7:00 PM Chapman Cultural Center

Be it resolved by New Years day you will have your chili recipe ready to make and share with your fellow ski club friends.

This is always a **Hot** competition!

Last year we had 12 chilis to sample so let's equal that mark this year. There are no rules as to your chili. It can be white chili, red chili, with or without beans. We ask that you name your chili and prepare a display placard.

Please let me know if you will be bringing a chili. We do need your enthusiastic participation to make this *mouthwatering* event successful

Mike Rogers, Programs kwizen@bellsouth.net





### Join us on Tuesday, January 10<sup>th</sup> at COMPADRES MEX MEX GRILL located at 8161 Warren H Abernathy Highway Spartanburg SC, 29301

Not your usual Mexican restaurant ... come on out  $\phi$  give it a try! Sign up sheet available at the January Club meeting!

### Alison

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*\*

And, then back to a club favorite in February. Heading to Thai Taste on Southport Road on February 23<sup>rd</sup>, Mark your calendar for this one!

\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

Always looking for suggestions for mini-social locations ... if you have a favorite place you'd like the club to return to or try someplace new ... please let me know. This is YOUR club and the Board works very hard to make sure we include a good variety of locations & cuisine & beverage (of course)!

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Page 4



# Job well done. THANK YOU MISS JOY!

What another wonderful Christmas gathering we had at Joy's! If you missed it, you miss quite the smorgasbord of food...so many choices, and something for everyone. This was probably the largest crowd we have ever had, and how Joy does it is just amazing! The white elephant auction was a hoot, even if you walked away with a "Clapper", a box of ball caps, or a bottle of wine, it was a night filled with laughs, friends and fun. We even were surprised to have 2 of our younger (and very good looking) members join us. Let's hope she ask all 40 of us back next year. Thanks for the memories Joy!

Sincerely, your guests.

# **Annual Club Ski Race**

When: Saturday, February 4<sup>th</sup> Where: Sugar Mountain, Oma's Way What time: approximately 11:30 Cost: discount lift ticket, adult=\$58, age 5-11=\$39 NASTAR race fee= \$7 for 2 runs

Spartanburg Ski Club's annual race will be the Saturday of our annual Roan Mountain weekend. The group rate lift ticket is available to all members and their friends even if not racing. We must purchase 15 tickets to get the group rate. The regular Saturday cost is \$72. I will be collecting for lift tickets and NASTAR at the January and February meetings. You can also pay me at Roan Mountain the Friday evening before the race. I will purchase all the lift tickets approximately 8:30 Saturday morning at Sugar's group sales and have them available in the upstairs dinning room.

This is a great opportunity for kids and adults that want to run a race course but don't want to sign up for the Crescent Series. Bring your friends!

Mark McCall





## CSC RACE SERIES SPONSORS OF THE MONTH

The following businesses have donated merchandise and/or certificates to the Crescent Ski Council. Their merchandise and certificates will be used as prizes to the top three finishers in each flight of the CSC Race Series. Please support these establishments and product lines at every possible opportunity.



www.skiwolfridgenc.com



www.bananaboat.com



www.fuxiracingusa.com





www.putnam.com





www.dynastar.com





www.leki.com



www.podiumwax.com







www.polarmax.com



www.sportsamerica.com







The following members have birthdays in January.

Happy Birthday to:

Gill Bartell	January 30th
Katelin McCall	January 28th
Diann Linquist	January 9th
Pedro McGuire	January 8th
Alan Jerzewski	January 7th
<b>Beverly Benson</b>	January 4th
Jill Menzel	January 26th

Have a wonderful day!



The balance in the treasury as of November 15 was \$4496.46. The balance on December 13 was \$4927.00.

Ted







As you know we are collecting items for Safe Homes Rape Crisis Coalition. Well, they have enough food right now. We have been asked to concentrate on some very specific items. They need: women's underwear, any size. Boy's and girl's under wear, all sizes. Cleaning procducts, detergent and clorox.

They were thrilled with our last donation and our check for \$277! They work entirely from donations and grants, so our club's donations really do make a difference.

Thanks to everyone for all the generous donations.

I hope you a Happy New Year!

Joy,

Fundraising







Teresa, Kathy, and Conni baked cookies and represented our club for a Spartanburg Herald-Journal feature article.

Rich, Nancy, Conni, Ted, Joy, Alison, Mike, and Barbara folded brochures for Spartanburg's Dickens of a Christmas celebration.

Joy baked and cooked and decorated and invited us into her home for our annual Christmas party.



lce Hockey

Sunday, February 19th at 3 PM

Let Barbara know if you are interested so we can arrange to get tickets that allow us to sit together. Dinner afterward. Full details in February newsletter.

Orchid Show NC Arboretum on Saturday, March 25—Mark your calendar!



Page 9







### 2016/2017 CSC Race Series

Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am. Tours 800 876 8551 December 3-10 2016 Killington Race Camp Call 800 621 6867 December Call 2016 CSC Development Training at Appalachian 9:45 to 3:00 December, 04 2016 Sugar Mt. Race Camp Call Kim Jöchl 828 898 4521 x224 December, 9-11 2016 Timberline, WV Ski School 304 866 4801 John Lutz is RD December Call 2016 Gate Training at Appalachian each Friday evening before a Boone Area Crescent Race Contact Ken L.

### **Race Format - Two runs of Slalom on Saturdays and two runs of Giant Slalom on Sundays**

<u>December 17 &amp; 18, 2016</u>		Appalachian Mt, NC Race	<u>9:30</u>	
January	07 & 08, 2017	Sugar Mt, NC Race	<u>9:00</u>	
January	14-21,2017	Crescent Ski Council Ski Week		
January	28 & 29, 2017	Wintergreen, VA Race	<u>9:30</u>	
February	6, 2017	Cupp Run Challenge at Snowshoe, WV		
<u>February</u>	11 & 12, 2017	Beech Mt, NC Race	<u>10:00</u>	
<u>February</u>	25 & 26, 2017	Sugar Mt, NC Race	<u>9:00</u>	
March TB	A 2017	Governor's Cup Race at Timberline, WV		
TBA	2017	Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup GS Sugar Mt.	9:00	
March	10-12, 2017	Crescent Cup, SilverCreek, WV	<u>8:45</u>	
March 23-26, 2017 NASTAR Nationals Steamboat Rich Mead DEC. 3-10, 2016 CSC Racing's 33 <sup>rd</sup> RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT-START				
PLANNING NOW AND CALL SARA OR GO ON-LINE AT S.A.T. TO RESERVE				
YOUR SP	ACE!			

Crescent Cup race format will be both GS and SL races on Saturday, weather permitting. GS will start at 8:45 – SL start time TBA – dependent on conditions and set-up time.





### SPARTANBURBG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2016 - 2017

President	Barbara Rogers	578-0618	kwizen@bellsouth.net
Vice President	Rich Darling	707-5297	dikdar@aol.com
Secretary	Alison Kimball	814-5372	akimball@bellsouth.net
Treasurer Membership	Ted Mueller	592-3405	ted.mueller12@yahoo.com
Past President	Conni Harrell	592-3405	concancom@gmail.com
Publications Website Historian	Taylor Bomar	576-3776	taylor.bomar@att.net
Programs	Mike Rogers	578-0618	kwizen@bellsouth.net
Socials	Alison Kimball	814-5372	akimball@bellsouth.net
Crescent Rep	Rich Darling	707-5297	dikdar@aol.com
Trips	Carol McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
Fundraising	Joy Bobo	433-0802	joy.bobo@att.net
Publicity	Teresa Bowers	864-431-1892	tcbowers@charter.net
Racing	Mark McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
Activities Coordinator	Mark McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net





### **NOTES**

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter. Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month. Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don't forget - the club has a "tent" available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is \$ 35. Tables can be rented for \$5 per table. Remember; don't have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM. We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in Spartanburg on the first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location. April's meeting is held at the Piedmont Club.

The club does **<u>not</u>** provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under any circumstances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

### Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address: <u>http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc</u>

<b>SPARTANBURG SKI &amp; OUTING CLUB</b>	We
PO BOX 2864	Go
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304	Sn≉w



# SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB **January 2017**



Sundav	Mondav	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Fridaw	Saturday
1	2	с С	4	ъ Г	6	7
				Club Meeting - Chili Cook-Off First Quarter		
🍠 👟 New Year's Day						CSC Race #2 - Sugar
8	6	10	11	12	13	14
CSC Race #2 - Sugar		Mini-Social at Compadre's		Pull Moon		CSC Beaver Creek
	16	17	18	19	20	
	Martin Luther King, Jr.			Board Meeting at Location TBD (Will Likelv Be Canceled) Last Quarter		• February 2017 Newsletter Deadline
		50 C	CSC Beaver Creek Ski Week	k		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
						New Moon
						CSC Race #3 -
29 CSC Race #3 -	30	31	S M 4 5 11 12 25 26	$\begin{array}{c ccccc} Dec \ 2016 & T & K & T & F & S \\ \hline T & W & T & F & S \\ 6 & 7 & 8 & 9 & 10 \\ 13 & 14 & 15 & 16 & 17 \\ 20 & 21 & 22 & 23 & 24 \\ 27 & 28 & 29 & 30 & 31 \end{array}$	Feb 2017           S         T         W         T           5         6         7         8         9           12         14         15         16         19         20           19         20         21         22         23         23           26         27         28         23         23	F S 3 4 10 11 17 18 24 25

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c c} Jun\ 2017\\ \hline S & M & T & W & T & F & S\\ \hline & & & 1 & 2 & 3\\ 4 & 5 & 6 & 7 & 8 & 9 & 10\\ 11 & 12 & 13 & 14 & 15 & 16 & 17\\ 18 & 19 & 20 & 21 & 22 & 32 & 24\\ 25 & 26 & 27 & 28 & 29 & 30 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccc} & Apr \ 2017 \\ \hline S & M & T & W & T & F & S \\ \hline 2 & 3 & 4 & 5 & 6 & 7 & 8 \\ 9 & 10 & 11 & 12 & 13 & 14 & 15 \\ 16 & 17 & 18 & 19 & 20 & 21 & 22 \\ 23 & 24 & 25 & 26 & 27 & 28 & 29 \\ 30 \end{array}$	Mar 2017 S M T W T F S 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	$\begin{array}{c ccccc} Feb \ 2017 \\ \hline S & M \ T \ W \ T \ F \ S \\ \hline 5 & 6 \ 7 \ 8 \ 9 \ 10 \ 11 \\ 12 \ 13 \ 14 \ 15 \ 16 \ 17 \ 18 \\ 19 \ 20 \ 21 \ 22 \ 23 \ 24 \ 25 \\ 26 \ 27 \ 28 \end{array}$
March1Ash Wednesday2Club Meeting - Awards (Non-Skiing)5First Quarter	<ul> <li>23 Mini-Social at Thai Taste</li> <li>25 CSC Race #5 - Sugar Mtn.</li> <li>26 CSC Race #5 - Sugar Mtn.</li> <li>New Moon</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>18 Last Quarter</li> <li>March 2017 Newsletter Deadline</li> <li>19 Swamp Rabbits Hockey Game</li> <li>20 President's Day</li> <li>22 Washington's Birthday</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>12 CSC Race #4 - Beech Mtn.</li> <li>12 Lincoln's Birthday</li> <li>14 Valentine's Day</li> <li>16 Board Meeting at Ted's</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>4 First Quarter</li> <li>Roan Mtn. Week-End / Club Race</li> <li>5 Roan Mtn. Week-End / Club Race</li> <li>11 CSC Race #4 - Beech Mtn.</li> </ul>	February       2     Club Meeting - "Member's Testimonial"       Groundhog Day       3     Roan Mtn. Week-End / Club Race
<ul> <li>26 New Moon</li> <li>27 CSC Spring Convention at Myrtle Beach</li> <li>28 CSC Spring Convention at Myrtle Beach</li> <li>29 CSC Spring Convention at Myrtle Beach</li> </ul>	Good Friday Easter Last Quarter Board Meeting	<ol> <li>April Fool's Day</li> <li>First Quarter</li> <li>Palm Sunday</li> <li>Full Moon</li> <li>Club Meeting - Piedmont Club?</li> </ol>	20 Pass Quarter Spring begins 25 Tentative Orchid Show / Sierra Nevada Dinner 28 New Moon April	Full Moon 16 Board Meeting at Teresa's 17 St. Patrick's Day 18 April 2017 Newsletter Deadline	<ul> <li>10 CSC Race #6 - Silvercreek, WV</li> <li>11 CSC Race #6 - Silvercreek, WV</li> <li>12 CSC Race #6 - Silvercreek, WV</li> <li>Daylight Savings Time Begins</li> </ul>

**Upcoming Events**